
 

Table of Contents 

 

State/Territory Name:    New Hampshire 

State Plan Amendment (SPA) #: NH 17-0001 

This file contains the following documents in the order listed:  

1) Approval Letter 
 

2) CMS 179 Form  
 

3) Approved SPA Pages 

 

 





DEPARTÌ!'IENT OË l.lE¡\tjl.l 
^ND 

IIUMAN SE llvl CES FORM APPÍI,OVED
lNG A

TRANSMITTAL AND NOTTCE OF APPROVAL OF
STATE PLAN MATERIAL

FOR: HEALTH CARE FINANCING ADMINISTRATION

TO: IONAL ADMINISTRATOR

2. STATE
NH

TION XIX OFTHE
socrAl- sEcuR|TY AÇT (MED|CAtD)

DE ECTIVE DATE

3

4.

I. TRANSMITTAL BE
t7-0001

HEALTH CARE FINANCING ADMINISTRATION
DEPARTMENTOF TIEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

N MATERIAL (Check One):

0 li0 I 
'201 

7

J.

D ¡¡ew STATE PLAN E nMeNnN¡ENT To BE coNStDERED AS NEw pLAN

COMPLETE BLOC 6 t0 tF ¡s
6. STATUTE/RECULATION C ITATION:

a $ l6l I and le02(a)(l0XAXi¡XV).

8. PAGE OF THE PLAN SECTION OR A

Supplement 6 to Anachment 2.6-A; and
Supplement 7 to Attachment 2.6-4, page I

IO. SUBJECT OF AMENDMENT:
lícrease in the Standards for Optional Stole Supp¡cmentary Pnyments

AMENDMENT

7. FEDERAL BUDCET IMPACT:
a. FFY 2017 - S0.00
b. FFY 20 t8 - S0.00

NUMBER OF THE SUPERSEDED PLAN SECT¡ON
OR ATTACI{MENT (lf Åpplicable):

Supplement 6 to Attachment 2.6-A (TN I 5-001); and
Supplement 7 to Attachment 2.6-4, page I (TN l5-001 )

ENT Transmittal

¡ I. GOVERNOR'S R

! covenxon'
EVIEW (CheckOne):
S OFFICE REPORTED NO COMMENT ElotueR, AS spEc¡FIED: commenrs, if any,

willfollow
OF COVERNOR'S OFF¡CE ENCLOSED

Y RECEIVED W¡TI.IIN 45 DAYS OF SUBMITTAL

t3.

4. TITLE:
Commissioner

I5. DATE SUBM

6. RETURN TO:

Dawn l. Landry
Medicaid Policy Manager
DHHS/Division of Fam ily Assisrance
129 Pleasant Street
Concord, NH 03301

OFFICIAL:?

March 3l 2017

17. DATE RECEIVED: 3ß1/17

R REGTONAL OFFICE LY
I8. DATE

PLAN APPROVED - ONE COPY ATTACHED

6/13117

19.

2I. TYPED NAME:

23. REMARKS:

DA APPROVED MATERIAL: 1717¡7

Richard R. McGreal

AL:

22,TITLE: Associate Regional of Medicaid
and Children's Health Operations, Boston Regional Ofïice

20. SIGNA

FORM HCFA-t79 (07-e2)

CKXH
Text Box
           /s/

CKXH
Text Box
          /s/



OFFICIAL

Payment Category

Reasonable Classification

(l)
Aged

Blind

Disabled

Congregate Living
Arrangement

Residential Care Facility

Community Residence
(Subsidized)

Community Residence (Non-
Subsidized)

Community Residence
(Enhanced Family Care

TN No. t7-0001
Supersedes
TN No. 15-001

New Hampshire is a 1902(f) state.

State: New Ífemnshire
Standards for Optional State Supplementary Payments

Supplement 6 to ATTACHMENT2.GA

Income Disregards
Emp loyment Expense Disregards

OAA/APTD/ANB - Anv Income $13 individual
$20 couple

ANB - Eamed Income: First $85 plus l/2 of the
remaining income from earned income.
Additional disregards for Individual lVrinen
Rehabilitation Plans approved by
Supervisor of Blind Services, Vocational
Rehabilitation
Division

OAA/APTD - Earned lncome: Federal SSI earned
income deductions.

Applies to those in independent or
Community/Residential living groups

Effective Date 0l/01/2017
HCFA ID: ?985E

Couple

$1,104

$ 1,1 04

$1,104

1 Person
(4)

$749

$929

s8l l

$871

$929

s749

ï749

Couple

$4,410

$4,410

$4,410

$4,410

$4,410

s4,410

s4,410

Income Level

NetGross
I Person

(3)
$2,205

$2,205

$2,205

$2,205

97,205

$2,205

$2,205

x

x

x

x

X

X

X

State

Administered by

Federal
(2',)

Approval Date 6113lt7

CKXH
Text Box



llcvision: HCFA-PM-9I-4
AUGUST 1991

(BI'D) SUPPLEMENT 7 TO ATTACHMENT2,6-A
Page I
OMB No.: 0938-

ÕFFIC'Aå.

STATE PLAN UNDER TITLE XIX OF THE SOCIAL SECURITY ACI'

STATE: NEWHAMPSHIRE

INCOME LEVELS FOR I9O2(f) STATES - CATEGORICALLY NEEDY
WHO ARE COVERED LINDER REQUIREMENTS MORE RESTRICTIVE THAN SSI

State Supplement levels - Categorically Needy

OAA, API'D, ANB
(independent living arrangements)*

s749
$ r,r 04

$929
$8il
$871
s929

for one adult
for an adult souple or
an adult a¡d essential household member
for an adult couple and essential household member$ r,4s9

(congregate living arrangements)

each individual (rcsídential care I'acility)
each subsidized individual (community residence)
each non-subsidized individual (community residence)
eâch individual (community ¡esidence - enhanced family care facility)

Optional Categorically Needy
(Special Income Level)
$2,205 for one adult
$4,410 for two adults

* Essential houschold member included l'or supplemenlation.

TNNo. El000l
Supersedes
TN No. 15-001

Effcctivc D trtc !f!n'!!p!f

HCFA lD: 79858

APProval ¡u¡" 6/13/17

CKXH
Text Box


	TOC
	NH 17-001 Optional State Supplementary Program Approval Ltr.doc
	CKXHTQX_062017_132034



